Month/Year
October 1997
October 1998
January 2000
January 2001
January 2002
January 2003
January 2004
January 2005
January 2006
January 2007
January 2008
January 2009
January 2010
January 2011
January 2012
January 2013
January 2014
January 2015
January 2016
January 2017
January 2018
January 2019
January 2020
Feb/Mar 2021
Jan/Feb 2022
Jan/Feb 2023
Jan/Feb 2024

CWFIMA WINTER ACADEMY HISTORY

Location
Lamar
Lamar

Fort Morgan
For Morgan
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Greeley
Greeley
Colorado Springs
Greeley
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs

No. of Classes
5
5
8
17
22
23
26
27
28
35
33
33
33

43
39
39
43
43
44
41
43
45
48
25
45
40
53

Duration
4 days
4 days
4 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
6 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days

6/5 days

6/5 days

6/5 days

7/5 days

No. of Participants
100
125
237
481
525
600
638
667
600
700
800
650
610
826
775
856
862
822
868
873
973
965
941
512
769
771
910



