

CWFIMA WINTER ACADEMY HISTORY

Month/Year	Location	No. of Classes	Duration	No. of Participants
October 1997	Lamar	5	4 days	100
October 1998	Lamar	5	4 days	125
January 2000	Fort Morgan	8	4 days	237
January 2001	For Morgan	17	5 days	481
January 2002	Sterling	22	5 days	525
January 2003	Sterling	23	5 days	600
January 2004	Sterling	26	6 days	638
January 2005	Sterling	27	7 days	667
January 2006	Sterling	28	7 days	600
January 2007	Sterling	35	7 days	700
January 2008	Sterling	33	7 days	800
January 2009	Greeley	33	7 days	650
January 2010	Greeley	33	7 days	610
January 2011	Colorado Springs	43	7 days	826
January 2012	Greeley	39	7 days	775
January 2013	Colorado Springs	39	7 days	856
January 2014	Colorado Springs	43	7 days	862
January 2015	Colorado Springs	43	7 days	822
January 2016	Colorado Springs	44	7 days	868
January 2017	Colorado Springs	41	7 days	873
January 2018	Colorado Springs	43	7 days	973
January 2019	Colorado Springs	45	7 days	965
January 2020	Colorado Springs	48	7 days	941
Feb/Mar 2021	Colorado Springs	25	6/5 days	512
Jan/Feb 2022	Colorado Springs	45	6/5 days	769
Jan/Feb 2023	Colorado Springs	40	6/5 days	771
Jan/Feb 2024	Colorado Springs	53	7/5 days	910